Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		06/18/2009	Associaton: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BC International Group, Inc.
Street Address:	922 Riverview Drive
City:	Totowa
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838873	BEN KAHN
Serial Number:	76636454	BEN KAHN
Registration Number:	1143687	BEN KAHN
Serial Number:	76590378	BLACK DIAMOND
Serial Number:	76636460	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	3081220	FIVE STAR PROTECTION PLAN
Serial Number:	76636455	THE FUR GALLERY
Serial Number:	76605317	FUR REGISTRY
Serial Number:	76636461	THE FUR SALON
Registration Number:	3075188	GOLD STAR PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	3081218	LEGENDARY PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	1166583	MAXIMILIAN
Registration Number:	3080046	MAXIMILIAN

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0689

0838873

CH 8645 00

900141051

Registration Number:	3036109	MAXIMILIAN
Registration Number:	2835308	MAXIMILIAN
Serial Number:	76636453	MAXIMILIAN
Registration Number:	3010303	PLATINUM MIST
Registration Number:	3081219	PLATINUM PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	3010304	SATIN MIST
Registration Number:	3033622	SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	3025734	SILK GLOSS
Registration Number:	3010305	SILK GLOW
Registration Number:	1037545	THE FUR VAULT
Registration Number:	3031187	YEAR ROUND PROTECTION PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910203.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth D. Morris
Signature:	/Elizabeth D. Morris/
Date:	08/13/2009

Total Attachments: 8

source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page3.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page4.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page5.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page6.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page7.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Wachovia#page8.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Assignee"), is the assignee under that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "Trademark Assignment"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2006 in Reel/Frame 3357/0056, executed by BC International Group, Inc., a New York corporation as assignor, pursuant to which a security interest was granted in the Trademarks more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and the other properties and rights described in the Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to release all of the Trademark Collateral from the lien and encumbrance of the Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby release and discharge the Trademark Assignment.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

HF 4957844v.1 #13038/0001 REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0691

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument as of this 18 day of June, 2009. WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a national banking association By: ∠ ELIZABETH D. MORRIS Name: 🖊 Title: DIRECTOR STATE OF COUNTY OF A I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of pere 2009, by limbeth Mossis, a Director of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, on behalf of said association.

NOTARIAL SEAL CATHERINE E FLEMING Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY,PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Dec 14, 2010

Name: <u>CATHERIVE</u> Notary Public

EXHIBIT A <u>Trademarks</u>

[PLEASE SEE ATTACHED]

BC INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

Trademark Report by Country Printed: Status: ACTIVE 6/8/2006 Page REFERENCE# MARK FILED APPL# REGDT REG# **STATUS** CLASSES AUSTRIA 4779/0010 MAXIMILIAN 1/18/1977 AM 102/77 3/23/1977 85062 REGISTERED 25 25 - Fur coats, fur-lined clothing, clothing with fur collar BENELUX 4779/0012 **BLACK DIAMOND** 12/28/1971 582808 12/28/1971 103442 REGISTERED 18,25 18 - Leather goods 25 - Clothing 4779/0011 MAXIMILIAN 1/17/1977 617182 1/18/1977 343450 REGISTERED 18.25 18 - Leather goods 25 - Clothing BRAZIL 4779/0013 MAXIMILIAN 3/22/1977 N/A 4/13/1982 770070108 REGISTERED 25 25 - Clothes and clothing accessories of common use CANADA 4779/0014 BLACK DIAMOND & DESIGN 5/5/1959 249,793 7/10/1959 114,675 REGISTERED N/A N/A - Fur garments 4779/0015 **EVANS & DESIGN** 10/2/1967 308,086 3/20/1970 168,235 REGISTERED N/A - Women's and misses' fur, fur-fabric and fur-trimmed coats, scarves, jackets, suits, capes, stoles, hats and muffs N/A 4779/0016 MAXIMILIAN 4/5/1989 629,008 9/7/1990 373,073 REGISTERED N/A N/A - Fur garments, namely, coats, jackets, scarves, stoles and capes 4779/0017 MAXIMILIAN 3/1/1984 517,889 11/30/1984 297,630 REGISTERED N/A N/A - Fur garments, namely, coats, jackets, scarls, stoles and capes 4779/0018 MAXIMILIAN 4/21/1993 726,920 3/15/1996 455,173 REGISTERED N/A N/A - Fur garments, namely, coats, Jackets, scarvés, stoles and capes **CHINA** 4779/0071 BLACK DIAMOND 11/4/2004 4345972 PENDING 25 25 - Fur coats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoles, fur jackets, fur capes, fur vests, fur pants, fur hats, fur ascots and shearling coats; leather 4779/0019 MAXIMILIAN 9/7/1994 94090093 10/21/1996 865786 REGISTERED 25 - Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, scarves, stoles, capes, vests, hats, pants, ascots 25 DENMARK 4779/0020 **BLACK DIAMOND** 3/29/1962 1251/62 12/22/1962 2276/62 REGISTERED 25 25 - Fur garments 4779/0021 MAXIMILIAN 8/12/1976 3657/1976 4/22/1977 1517/1977 REGISTERED 18,24,25 18 - All goods 24 - All goods 25 - All goods **EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)**

- 4779/0079 MAXIMILIAN
 - 18 Handbags made in part or whole of fur 24 - Throws, blankets, pillows made in part or whole of fur
 - 25 Clothing and accessories made in whole or part of fur; namely, coats, shearling coats, leather coats, jackets, parkas, stoles, capes, wraps, shawls, vests, hats, ascots, scarves, earmuffs, gloves and collars

4388591

4/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0694

PENDING

18,24,25

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	4DDL#	222		Printed: 6/8/2006	Page
		TRED	APPL#	REGD	T REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
FEDERATIO	N OF RUSSIA						
4779/0002	BLACK DIAMOND	2/21/199	6 96702124	CPANAGO	7 45.040		·····
25 - Fur clo	thing, including clothing combi		0 50102124	6/30/199	7 154316	REGISTERED	
4779/0022	MAXIMILIAN	3/25/199	9 99704156	aldrinae			
25 - Clothin	g, namely coats for men and v			8/15/200 hond stoles w	0 192623	REGISTERED	
FINLAND				ivod stoics, ve	iolo, liuuseis,	nais, scarves, neckties	
4779/0023	BLACK DIAMOND	40/27/40/	20 0076				
25 - Ciothin	, including boots, shoes and s	10/2// 19(Slinnore	38 3276/88	9/29/1959	34236	REGISTERED	
4779/0024	MAXIMILIAN						
25 -	MA A MINISTERNIA	11/20/198	7 T198704894	2/5/1990	106424	REGISTERED	:
FRANCE							
4779/0025	MAXIMILIAN	1/2/1987	2080877	1/2/1987	1436485	REGISTERED	
25 - Clothing	, fur garments, coats, jackets,	vests, scarves, stol	es, capes			, COOTENED	2
GERMANY							
4779/0026	MAXIMILIAN	1/18/1977	***************************************				
25 - Clothing	· · · · ·			9/5/1977	962447	REGISTERED	2
	made by using fur, especially	coats, jackets, stole	s, scarves, capes	, vests, trouse	rs and hats		
HONG KONG					•		
4779/0027	BLACK DIAMOND	4/13/1977	570/77	4/13/1977	1444/1978	REGISTERED	2
	ur garments of mink					,	2
4779/0028	MAXIMILIAN	8/22/1977	1397/1977	8/22/1977	80/1979	DECINTEDEO	
25 - Fur garm	ents, fur-lined garments and f	ur trimmed garment	s	WAL (U.)	00/13/3	REGISTERED	25
HUNGARY	,			•			
779/0029	MAXIMILIAN			11			
		5/16/1994	M9402249	11/4/2004	144507	REGISTERED	25
mo clouming,	namely, coats, jackets, scave	s, stoles, capes					
LLINOIS							
779/0030	BLACK DIAMOND MINK &			12/28/1961	35543	REGISTERED	
39 - Clothing	DESIGN				00010	REGISTERED	39
55 - Clouding							
RELAND							
779/0031	BLACK DIAMOND	7/2/1984	N/A		111651	DECORTORA	
25 - Garments	included in Class 25 made in	whole or in part of fi	ur		111001	REGISTERED	26
RAEL							
79/0032	MAXIMILIAN						
25 -	MANIMICIAN	11/20/1987	67766	10/27/1991	67766	REGISTERED	25
ALY							
	BLACK DIAMOND		MI98C003241	1/18/2001	833403	REGISTERED	
25 - Furriery ar	ticles, namely clothes, jackets	, capes, scarves and	d stoles, clothing i	n general	000100	VC0191EKED	25
79/0033	MAXIMILIAN		RM77C0032895		700440		
	g, fur-lined, fur-trimmed clothir			3/8/1985	780110	REGISTERED	25
25 - Fur clothin							
	•						
PAN	BLACK DIAMOND	5/21/1993	51025/93				

REFERENCE	# MARK	FILED	APPL#	DECDI	DE O.	rinted: 6/8/2006	Page
			AFFL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASS
JAPAN continue	ed						
4779/0036	MAXIMILIAN					******	
4779/0037	MAXIMILIAN	44				PROPOSED	
		11/7/1996		7/3/1998	4162195	REGISTERED	
4779/0038	japanese style outerwear, coats, swea		te, fur stoles, muffl	ers, hats and	caps		
	MAXIMILIAN	2/8/1996	10938/1996	7/24/1998	4170129	REGISTERED	
	hing (excluding Japanese style clothing	a }					
4779/0039	MAXIMILIAN		2 298227/1992	7/31/1995	3058932	REGISTERED	
24 - Wov	en fabrics, knitted fabrics, felt and non	-woven textile f	abrics				
4779/0040	MAXIMILIAN (IN KATAKANA)	6/3/1970	57199/70	7/25/1972	973004	REGISTERED	24
24 - Fabri 25 - Cloth	ic apparel accessories, bedding ning					r sa Ord I all Mad	24,
MEXICO							
4779/0052	MAXIMILIAN	1/22/2004	638626			PENDING	
18 - Leath	ner and imitations of leather, and goods pags; unbrellas, parasols and walking s	s made of these	a materials and a	induded in a	63aau - 1 2	FENDING	
traveling b	pags; unbrellas, parasols and walking s	sticks; whips, h	amess and saddle	ry, inculding b	ags and totes	mimai skins; hides; truni	ks and
ORWAY							
779/0041	MAXIMILIAN	11/24/1987	7 Ν/Δ	6/45/4000	407000		
25 - All go	ods in Class	1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2	WA	6/15/1989	137060	REGISTERED	:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
779/0042 25 - Furs o	MAXIMILIAN clothing, clothing, coat	5/4/1994 Is, jackets, scar	R-90972 fs, woman's fur st	5/4/1994 ole, caps, wais	90972 stcoats, hats, t	REGISTERED rousers, ties, silk necker	2 Chief
779/0042 25 - Furs o		s, jackets, scar	fs, woman's fur st	ole, caps, wais	stcoats, hats, t	rousers, ties, silk necker	chief
779/0042 25 - Furs o	clothing, leather clothing, clothing, coat		fs, woman's fur st	5/4/1994 ole, caps, wais 3/23/1992	90972 stcoats, hats, t	REGISTERED rousers, ties, slik necker	chief
779/0042 25 - Furs o ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items	clothing, leather clothing, clothing, coat MAXIMILIAN of clothing	s, jackets, scar	fs, woman's fur st	ole, caps, wais	stcoats, hats, t	rousers, ties, silk necker	chief
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items	clothing, leather clothing, clothing, coat MAXIMILIAN of clothing	ts, jackets, scar 11/23/1987	fs, woman's fur st	3/23/1992	stcoats, hats, t	rousers, ties, silk necker	chief
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073	clothing, leather clothing, clothing, coat MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 10/14/2004	fs, woman's fur sta 244156 40-2004-004635	3/23/1992	stcoats, hats, t	rousers, ties, silk necker , REGISTERED	chief 2
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur corected, fur a	clothing, leather clothing, clothing, coat MAXIMILIAN of clothing	11/23/1987 10/14/2004	fs, woman's fur sta 244156 40-2004-004635	3/23/1992	stcoats, hats, t	rousers, ties, silk necker , REGISTERED	chief
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur core coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 3 ts, fur pants, for	244156 Ur hats, fur aso	PENDING	chief 2
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cor coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 3 ts, fur pants, for	244156 Ur hats, fur aso	PENDING	chief 2
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cor coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 3 ts, fur pants, for	244156 Ur hats, fur aso	PENDING	chief 2
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur corecoats, fur an open of the cores, fur an open of the cores of the co	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 3 ts, fur pants, for	244156 Ur hats, fur aso	PENDING	chief 2
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cor coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 3 ts, fur pants, for	244156 ur hats, fur aso	PENDING TOUS and shearling coats; PENDING TOUS AND SHEARLING TOUS AND SHEARLING TOUS AND SHEARLING COATS	chief 2 leather 02:
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cor coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-004635; fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve	3/23/1992 3, sts. fur pants,	244156 Ur hats, fur aso	PENDING	chief 2
ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur co coats, fur a 779/0100 025 - Fur co coats, fur a	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, for pants	244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as	PENDING cots and shearling coats; PENDING cots and shearling coats; PENDING cots and shearling coats	chief 2 leather 02: ; leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur co coats, fur ac coats,	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets 4/28/1964 4/12/1951	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, for pants	244156 244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as	PENDING TOUSERS, ties, silk necker PENDING TOUS and shearling coats; PENDING TOUSERS AND SHEARLING COATS REGISTERED	chief 2 leather 02: ; leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur co coats, fur at 79/0100 025 - Fur oc coats, fur at 79/0044 25 - Fur ger 79/0045 25 - Clothing lined and with	MAXIMILIAN BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND cats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND cats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments MAXIMILIAN Liackets, coats, stoles and shoulder.	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets 4/28/1964 4/12/1951	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, for pants	244156 244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as	PENDING TOUSERS, ties, silk necker PENDING TOUS and shearling coats; PENDING TOUSERS AND SHEARLING COATS REGISTERED	chief 2 leather 02: ; leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur co coats, fur an 779/0100 025 - Fur co coats, fur an 79/0044 25 - Fur ger 79/0045 25 - Ciothing lined and with	MAXIMILIAN BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND cats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND cats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments MAXIMILIAN Liackets, coats, stoles and shoulder.	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 109, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 12/9/2005 12/8/1964 4/12/1951 wraps, hunting	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-004635; fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve 446539 246189 jackets, scarf, cap	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, fur pants	244156 244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as 446539 246189 sers and hats,	PENDING cots and shearling coats; PENDING cots and shearling coats REGISTERED REGISTERED all made of leather, ever	leather 25 25 10 leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur co- coats, fur an 79/0100 025 - Fur co- coats, fur an 79/0044 25 - Fur ger 79/0045 25 - Ciothing lined and with 79/0046	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments MAXIMILIAN g, jackets, coats, stoles and shoulder with leather omainents, leather goods	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 les, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets 4/28/1964 4/12/1951 wraps, hunting	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, fur pants	244156 244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as	PENDING TOUSERS, ties, silk necker PENDING TOUS and shearling coats; PENDING TOUSERS AND SHEARLING COATS REGISTERED	chief 2 leather 02: ; leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cocoats, fur acrosts, fur acrost	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments MAXIMILIAN g, jackets, coats, stoles and shoulder with leather ornaments, leather goods BLACK DIAMOND	11/23/1987 10/14/2004 10s, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 12/9/2005 12/9/2005 4/28/1964 4/12/1951 Wraps, hunting	15, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-0046353 fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 5, fur capes, fur ve 446539 246189 jackets, scarf, cap	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, for pants	244156 Ur hats, fur asc fur hats, fur as 446539 246189 sers and hats,	PENDING cots and shearling coats; PENDING cots and shearling coats REGISTERED REGISTERED all made of leather, ever	leather 25 25 10 leather
779/0042 25 - Furs of ORTUGAL 779/0043 25 - Items OUTH KOR 779/0073 25 - Fur cocoats, fur ac 779/0100 025 - Fur cocoats, fur ac 79/0044 25 - Fur gar 79/0045 25 - Ciothing lined and with 79/0046 18 - Naturals 79/0047	MAXIMILIAN of clothing EA BLACK DIAMOND ats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND bats and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stoccessories BLACK DIAMOND ments MAXIMILIAN g, jackets, coats, stoles and shoulder with leather omainents, leather goods	11/23/1987 11/23/1987 10/14/2004 ies, fur jackets, 12/9/2005 oles, fur jackets 4/28/1964 4/12/1951 wraps, hunting	fs, woman's fur str 244156 40-2004-004635; fur capes, fur ves 40-2005-0057787 s, fur capes, fur ve 446539 246189 jackets, scarf, cap	3/23/1992 3/23/1992 4s, fur pants, for pants	244156 244156 Ur hats, fur aso fur hats, fur as 446539 246189 sers and hats,	PENDING cots and shearling coats; PENDING cots and shearling coats REGISTERED REGISTERED all made of leather, ever	leather 25 25 10 leather

Trademark Report	t by Country .				Pri	inted: 6/8/2006	Page 4
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SWITZERLAND cor 4779/0048	ntinued BLACK DIAMOND	10074000					
18 - Leather 25 - Clothing	goods	12/27/1959	1/9035	12/27/1959	312501	REGISTERED	18,25
4779/0049	, Maximilian	40/2/4007	A2/A				
	, footwear, headwear	10/2/1987	N/A	10/2/1987	357430	REGISTERED	25
UNITED KING	DOM			-			
4779/0050	BLACK DIAMOND	9/4/1979	1120024	9/4/1979	1120024	DEALATERA	
25 - Articles	of clothing made of fur	,,,,,,,	TELOGRAP	असा । जा ज	120024	REGISTERED	25
UNITED STAT	ES						
4779/0056	BEN KAHN	3/13/1967	72/266,486	11/14/1967	838 873	PEOMECOEN	
025 - WOME	N'S FUR COATS AND MEN'S FUR I	PARKAS	,	***********	0,0,000	REGISTERED	025
4779/0083	BEN KAHN	4/20/2005	76/636,454			******	
37 - Repair a	nd cleaning of garments and accesso		•	•		PENDING	37,39
39 - Storage	of goods; namely, garments and acci	essories made	in part or whole of	of fur			
4779/0057	BEN KAHN	8/15/1979	73/227,586	12/16/1980	1.143,687	REGISTERED	037,042
037 - CUSTO 042 - RETAIL	M MANUFACTURE, REMODELLING STORE AND MAIL ORDER FURRII	3 AND ALTER ER SERVICES	ING OF FUR GA		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· Com Grand Standard	007,042
4779/0058	BLACK DIAMOND	5/4/2004	76/590,378			PENDING	25
25 - Fur coats coats, fur acc	and fur parkas; fur scarves, fur stole essories, namely muffs and gloves	s, fur jackets,	fur capes, fur ves	sts, fur pants, fu	r hats, fur asc		; leather
4779/0076	BLACK DIAMOND	4/20/2005	76/636,460			PENDING	
24 - Throws, t	olenkets, pillows made in part or whol	e of fur				LEIADING	24
4779/0061	FIVE STAR PROTECTION PLAN		76/595,090	4/18/2006	3,081,220		
36 - Programs coverage for r side of contract	s for garments and accessories made eplacing garments and accessories r	In nart or who	No of fur which a	ovenso otnovio		REGISTERED storage and minor repair onditions specified on r	36 irs; everse
4779/0082	FUR GALLERY	4/20/2005	76/636,455			PENDING	25,37,39
37 - Custom m	and accessories made in part or whats, ascots, scarves, earmuffs, glovannufacturing, remodeling, altering, ref goods; namely, garments and accestore services	pair and clear	s ning of garments.	and accessorie			42 es, wraps,
1779/0070	FUR REGISTRY	8/3/2004	76/605,317			PENDING	35,37
35 - Arranging 37 - Comprehe fur	for others the repair and replacement ensive maintenance plan involving re	it of consumer pair, cleaning,	products, specificonditioning and	cally garments storage of gam	and accessorie	or made in new assistant	
779/0081	FUR SALON	4/20/2005	76/636,461			PENDING	25,37,39
37 - Custom m	and accessories made in part or who hats, ascots, scarves, earmuffs, glov anufacturing, remodeling, altering, re goods; namely, garments and acces store services	es and collars pair and clear	ilng of garments a	and accessories			42 s, wraps,
779/0065	GOLD STAR PROTECTION PLAN	6/4/2004	76/595,550	4/4/2006 3	3,075.188	REGISTERED	***
36 - Program fo	or garments and accessories made in placing garments and accessories m	nart or whole	of for which cou	om planning to			36 ; verse

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	BAAA	CICED	ALLER	NEGOT	IVE-OFF	SIATOS	OLAGGE
INITED STATES c 1779/0062	ONLINUED LEGENDARY PROTECTION PLAI	N 6/3/2004	76/595,084	4/18/2006	3,081,218	REGISTERED	3
36 - Program coverage for side of contr	ns for garments and accessories made replacing garments and accessories act	e in part or wh made in part o	icle of fur, which or whole of fur aç	covers cleaning painst loss and c	, conditioning, stor lamage under cond	age and minor rep litions specified on	airs; reverse
4779/0003	MAXIMILIAN	10/12/1976	73/102,896	8/25/1981	1,166,583	REGISTERED	2
25 - Fur gan	ments, namely, fur coats, fur jackets, f	ur scarves, fu	r stoles, fur cape	es, fur vests, fur	pants, furt hats and	d fur ascots	
779/0004	MAXIMILIAN	11/19/2001	76/339,903	4/11/2006	3,080,046	REGISTERED	. 2
25 - Clothing fur and fur p	y, namely, coats, jackets, stoles, shaw roducts	ls, wraps, dre	sses, pants, shir	ts, ties, hats, sc	arves, gloves, foot	wear and blouses,	excluding
1779/0005	MAXIMILIAN	6/25/2001	76/276,938	12/27/2005	3,036,109	REGISTERED	03,0
eau de coloç	a and cosmetics, namely, make-up, lip gne and eau de toifette sses and sunglasses	stick, rouge,	mascara, eyeline	r, face powder,	foundation, lip glos	s, eye shadow, bli	usher, soap,
1779/0006	MAXIMILIAN	6/25/2001	76/976,155	4/20/2004	2,835,308	REGISTERED	18,2
18 - Handba 25 - Gloves :	gs and headbands						
1779/0077	MAXIMILIAN	4/20/2005	76/636,453			PENDING	24,25,3 39,4
42 - Retail fu	of goods, namely, garments and acce ir store services PLATINUM MIST	8/3/2004		11/1/2005	3.010.303	REGISTERED	4
779/0066	PLATINUM MIST	8/3/2004	76/605,354	11/1/2005	3,010,303	REGISTERED	4
40 - Providin	g repellant coating for protection of ga	irments and a	ccessories made	s in part or whol			
779/0064	PLATINUM PROTECTION PLAN	6/3/2004	76/595,086	4/18/2006	3,081,219	REGISTERED	
36 • Program	se for agreente and accepentice mode						
	replacing garments and accessories made				, conditioning, stor mage under condit	age and minor rep	airs;
coverage for of contract						age and minor rep	airs; ev e rse side
coverage for of contract 779/0069	replacing garments and acessories m	8/3/2004	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005	mage under condit	age and minor rep ions specified on r	airs; ev e rse side
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin	replacing garments and acessories m	8/3/2004	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005	mage under condit 3,010,304 e of fur	age and minor rep ions specified on r	aks; everse side 4
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of ga SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consume	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 a in part or whol 12/27/2005 Sifically garment	mage under condit 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories	age and minor rep ions specified on r REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or wi	airs; everse side 4 35,3 sole of fur
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST ig repellant coating for protection of ga SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ig for others the repair and replaceme	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consume	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 a in part or whol 12/27/2005 Sifically garment	mage under condition 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access	age and minor rep ions specified on r REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or wi	airs; everse side 4 35,3 tole of fur t or whole c
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of ga SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving re	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consum- apair, cleaning	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 a in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or ga 12/13/2005	mage under condition 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734	age and minor rep ions specified on r REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or wh sories made in par	airs; everse side 4 35,3 tole of fur t or whole o
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 779/0067 36 - Providin	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gas SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving re	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consum- apair, cleaning	r whole of fur aga 76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 a in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or gi 12/13/2005 m winter elemei	mage under condition 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734	age and minor rep ions specified on r REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or wh sories made in par	airs; everse side 4 35,3 tole of fur t or whole o
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 779/0067 36 - Providin	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gate SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving results of the SILK GLOSS g repellant processes for protection of	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consum- pair, cleaning 8/3/2004 fur coats and 8/3/2004	r whole of fur aga 76/805,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316 if fur products fro 76/605,356	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or gi 12/13/2005 m winter element	mage under condition 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734 ents 3,010,305	age and minor repilons specified on repilons specified on repellons REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or who sortes made in part REGISTERED	airs; everse side 4 35,3 tole of fur t or whole o
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 779/0067 36 - Providin 779/0068 40 - Providin	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gather street of the SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replacement hensive maintenance plan involving results. SILK GLOSS g repellant processes for protection of SILK GLOW	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 nt of consum- pair, cleaning 8/3/2004 fur coats and 8/3/2004	r whole of fur aga 76/805,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316 if fur products fro 76/605,356	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or gi 12/13/2005 m winter element	mage under condition 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734 ents 3,010,305	age and minor repilons specified on repilons specified on repellons REGISTERED REGISTERED made in part or who sortes made in part REGISTERED	airs; everse side 4 35,3 iole of fur t or whole o
coverage for of contract 779/0069 40 - Providin 779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 779/0067 36 - Providin 779/0068 40 - Providin 779/0008 25 - FUR JA	seplacing garments and acessories of SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gas SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving results. SILK GLOSS g repellant processes for protection of SILK GLOW g repellant coating for protection of gas	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 Int of consum- apair, cleaning 8/3/2004 If fur coats and 8/3/2004	76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316 if fur products fro 76/605,356 accessories made	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 a in part or whole 12/27/2005 difically garment and storage or gi 12/13/2005 m winter element 11/1/2005 a in part or whole	mage under condit 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734 nts 3,010,305 e of fur	age and minor repions specified on repions specified on reperted and report of the sories made in part or with sories made in part REGISTERED	airs; everse side 4 35,3 iole of fur t or whole o
coverage for of contract 1779/0069 40 - Providin 1779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 1779/0067 36 - Providin 1779/0068 40 - Providin 1779/0008 25 - FUR JA	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gas SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving results of the state of the stat	8/3/2004 arments and a 6/28/2004 Int of consum- apair, cleaning 8/3/2004 If fur coats and 8/3/2004	76/605,355 accessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316 if fur products fro 76/605,356 accessories made	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or gi 12/13/2005 in winter element 11/1/2005 is in part or whol 4/6/1976	mage under condit 3,010,304 e of fur 3,033,622 s and accessories arments and access 3,025,734 nts 3,010,305 e of fur	age and minor repions specified on repions specified on reperted and report of the sories made in part or with sories made in part REGISTERED	everse side 4 35,3 role of fur
coverage for of contract 1779/0069 40 - Providin 1779/0060 35 - Arrangir 37 - Compre fur 1779/0067 36 - Providin 1779/0068 40 - Providin 1779/0008 25 - FUR JA a - 1ST USE 1779/0063 35 - Arrangir	replacing garments and acessories or SATIN MIST g repellant coating for protection of gas SIGNATURE FUR PROTECTION PLAN ng for others the repair and replaceme hensive maintenance plan involving results of the state of the stat	8/3/2004 aments and a 6/28/2004 int of consum- spair, cleaning 8/3/2004 if fur coats and 8/3/2004 aments and a 8/19/1975 6/4/2004 int of consum-	76/605,355 iccessories made 76/599,574 er products, spec g, conditioning, a 76/605,316 if fur products fro 76/605,356 iccessories made 73/060,860 76/595,584 er products, spec	ainst lost and da 11/1/2005 in part or whol 12/27/2005 difically garment nd storage or gi 12/13/2005 in winter element 11/1/2005 is in part or whol 4/6/1976	mage under conditions and accessories	age and minor replons specified on replons specified on replacement of the REGISTERED made in part or who registered REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	airs; everse side 4 35,3 iole of fur t or whole o 3 4 25,

RECORDED: 08/13/2009